
07-27-21 CEA Member Webinar Attendance
NAME ORGANIZATION EMAIL
CEA Staff
Josh Dean (ED) CEA josh.dean@caenergyalliance.org
Clifton Stanley Lemon CEA clifton.lemon@caenergyalliance.org
CEA Members
Alex Baker Illuminating Engineering Society 

(IES)
abaker@ies.org

Alexi Miller New Buildings Institute
Alper Erten PAE Engineers alper.erten@pae-engineers.com
Axel Pearson Design Lights Consortium apearson@designlights.org
Craig Ochoa (TAC) Dynalectric cochoa@dyna-la.com
Dan Salinas (TAC) Salinas Lighting Consultant daniel@salinaslightingconsult.com
Dema Tzamaras Center for Sustainable Energy demetra.tzamaras@energycenter.org
Henry Lee ADC Energy henry@adcenergy.com
Jim Levy Uplight Electrical Engineers jlevy@uplightee.com
John Busch (BoD) Leviton jbusch@leviton.com
Jon Zelinsky Prasino Energy jon.zelinsky@prasinoenergy.com
Karla Acosta RMS Energy Consulting kacosta@rmsenergyconsulting.com
Kelly Seeger (BoD) Signify kelly.seeger@signify.com
Mario Martinez National Lighting Contractors 

Association of America (NLCAA)
mmartinez@nlcaa.org

Matt Baker Daikin matthew.baker@daikincomfort.com
Michael Scalzo National Lighting Contractors 

Association of America (NLCAA) mscalzo@nlcaa.org
Pekka Hakkarainen (BoD) Lutron phakkarainen@lutron.com
Peter Schwartz Independent Consultant pmschwartz@sbcglobal.net
Philip Hall Phil Hall Images & Light phil@philiphallimagesandlight.com
Rebecca Baptiste Center for Sustainable Energy rebecca.baptiste@energycenter.org
Ryohei Hinokuma Daikin ryohei.hinokuma@daikinus.com
Stephen Gunther Center for Sustainable Energy stephen.gunther@energycenter.org
Tanya Hernandez Acuity Brands tanya.hernandez@acuitybrands.com
Vance Ang Acuity Brands vance.ang@acuitybrands.com
Speakers
Cathy Higgins New Buildings Institute higgins@newbuildings.org
Kevin Carbonnier New Buildings Institute kevin@newbuildings.org
Kim Cheslak New Buildings Institute Kim@newbuildings.org
Stacey Hobart New Buildings Institute Stacey@newbuildings.org


